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GIPSA Headquarters Directory

OFFICE OF THE
ADMINISTRATOR

OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATOR

FAX:

Administrator

Program Specialist

Chief of Staff

Dep. Admin., FGIS
Dep. Admin, P&S

Larry Mitchell

Adele Jackson-Croal

Kirk Masterson
Randall Jones
Susan Keith

CIVIL RIGHTS STAFF

202-205-9237

202-720-0219
202-720-0219
202-720-6719
202-720-9170
202-720-7051

IT Specialist Morgan Arvaneh 202-205-4366
IT Specialist Jeremey Covington 816-891-0408

MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET SERVICES
FAX: 202-205-9237

FAX: 202-690-0609
Director Kevin Smith 202-690-3640
Deputy Director Ali Muhammad 202-791-8511
Admin. Assistant Ebony Broadwater 202-720-1748
EEO Specialist Linda Alston 202-720-1736

EEO Spec./Mediator Dexter Coburn
EEO Specialist Farlane Jennings
Ethics Questions Department Office

202-720-9528
202-720-0961
202-720-8468

Director Marianne Plaus 202-690-3460
Program Assistant ~ Susan Martin 202-720-0231
Budget Officer Mark Craig 202-690-2327
Budget Services
Budget Analyst Tammi Lindsey 202-690-4188
Budget Analyst Vacant
Budget Analyst Huong Nguyen 202-720-0273
Budget Analyst Tyhisa Luckey 202-690-4612

Management Services

FAX:

Supv. Mgmt. Analyst Lisa Fyall

Program Assistant

Adam Kennedy

202-690-2173

202-720-7045
202-720-1741

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY STAFF

FAX:

GIPSA Help Desk
Chief Infor. Officer

Dan Knight

Program Support Spec Pat Ogunyale

IT Security
IT Security

Noah Waters
Edward Chi

02-690-4426

866-484-4772 (toll free)

202-720-0265
202-720-1742
202-720-8247
202-205-8150

Network/Telecomm/Customer Support Branch

Chief Abhai P. Singh 202-720-8947
IT Specialist Morris Johnson 202-720-0245
IT Specialist Tanika Harris 202-720-5874
IT Specialist Gilbert Sanchez 202-720-5867
IT Specialist John Hatchitt 816-891-0409
IT Specialist Daniel Patton 816-891-0411

Application Development Branch

Chief Christine Tipton 202-777-0992
IT Specialist Robert Kayne 202-690-0183
IT Specialist Tracey Paugh 202-720-7202
IT Specailist Tracy Walton 202-720-0268
IT Specialist Vacant

IT Specailist Jinbo Sun 202-690-3211

Changes: Contact Terri L. Henry

Travel/LincPass/Realty

Management Analyst Rose Alexander 202-690-0881

Issuances/Advisory Committee/Telework/
Transit/EAP/Conference/Fleet

Management Analyst Terri Henry 202-205-8281

Regulatory Management

202-720-6529
202-720-8479
202-720-9322

Lead Reg. Analyst  Dexter Thomas
Management Analyst Irene Omade
Public Affairs Officer |.J. Perez

FOIA/Privacy Act/Internal Controls

Government Info Spec  Vacant 202-720-8087

Safety

S&H Manager Mark Kemp 202-720-0061

Training

Training Specialist ~ Caroline Thorpe 202-690-2332

e-mail: Terri.L.Henry@usda.gov

PACKERS &
StoCcKYARDS PROGRAM

Training Specialist ~ Aline L. Assad 202-720-0186
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR,

P&SP
FAX 202-205-9237
Deputy Admin. Susan Keith 202-720-7051

Management Analyst Kayla Burke-Chacko  202-720-7051

LITIGATION AND ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION

PHONE 202-720-7051
FAX 202-690-3207
Director Brett Offutt 202-690-4355
Deputy Director Gale Mason 202-690-2215
Program Analyst Ana Alvarado 202-690-3479
Program Analyst Donna Ash 202-720-0222

202-720-5877
202-720-7201
202-690-0267

Program Analyst
Program Analyst
Ag. Economist
Investigative/
Enforcement Attorney Jeana Harbison
Program Analyst Candice Harvey
Auditor Peter Jackson
Ag. Economist Henry Wang
Ag. Economist Regina Ware
Marketing Specialist Bryice Wilke

Amy Blechinger
Catherine Grasso
Rita Hansberry

202-690-3192
202-720-7883
202-720-3140
202-690-4620
202-205-9742
515-314-3888

Phone 202-205-8281



OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR, FGIS
FAX: 202-690-2333
202-720-9170

202-720-9170
202-690-2410

Dep. Admin., FGIS Randall Jones
Administrative Asst. Catherine Deren
Asst. to the Dep. Admin Kendra Kline

202-720-7312
202-720-0649
816-659-8406
9562-240-8950
816-659-8401

Assistant Director Karen Guagliardo
Chief Innovation Officer LeRoy Capper
Exec. Pgm. Analyst Denise Ruggles
Grain Mkt. Specialist Susan Fall
Program Analyst Janine Goodson

816-659-8409
985-764-2324

Licensing, Proced.  Mary Vick
Grain Mkt. Specialist Wade Berteau

DEPARTMENTAL INITIATIVES & INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS
FAX: 202-690-3951

202-690-3368
202-720-0228
202-690-3929
202-690-3479
202-720-8598

Director Byron Reilly
Administrative Asst. Kim Wagner
Grain Mktg. Specialist Jennifer Hill
Grain Mktg. Specialist Vacant

Grain Mktg. Specialist Jennifer Weiland

Changes: Contact Terri L. Henry

FEDERAL GRAIN INSPECTION SERVICE

QUALITY ASSURANCE & COMPLIANCE DIVISION

DC-FAX:
KC-NGC-FAX:
VIOLATIONS HOTLINE:

Office of the Director

Director Vacant

Deputy Director Vacant
Administrative Asst. Kim Wagner
Compliance Officer Candace Hildreth
Quality Assurance Mgr Andrea Marks
Compliance Officer  Sharon Lathrop
Compliance Officer Jacob Thein
Compliance Officer Jorge Vazquez
Compliance Officer Mark Wooden
Quality Research April Johnson
Quality Research Austyn Hughes
Grain Mkt. Specialist Andy Greenfield

Math. Statistician Yun Tao

FIELD MANAGEMENT DIVISION
DC FAX:

KC-NGC FAX:

MASTER SCALE FAX:

Office of the Director

Director Samantha Simon
Deputy Director Tony Goodeman
Administrative Asst. Kim Wagner
Assist. to Director Merle Russelburg
Assist. to Director Eric Jabs

e-mail: Terri.L.Henry@usda.gov

202-720-7786
816-872-1257
800-998-FGIS

202-720-0228
202-720-0203
970-218-9706
816-891-0415
816-866-2223
816-866-2224
816-659-8413
816-891-0441
816-891-0434
202-720-0227
816-867-2456

202-720-1015
816-872-1258
708-458-0749

202-720-0228
202-720-0291
202-720-0228
985-764-2324
816-659-8408

FIELD MANAGEMENT DIVISION Continued

Policies, Procedures, and Market Analysis Branch

Chief

Engineering/

Automated Weighing
Grain Mkt Specialist

Pat McCluskey

Nelson Buck

Barry Gomoll

Fumigation/Stowage/ Rob Dorman

Phytosanitary

Grain Inspection

Procedures

Mycotoxin Procedures
Handbooks, Notices,

Directives

Rice/Pulses/Beans
Master Scale Depot
Master Scale Depot

DOMESTIC INSPECTION OPERATIONS OFFICE

Field Office Manager

Assistant FOM

Admin. Assisstant
Industrial Specialist

Field Specialist
ACG
ACG
QAS Manager
QAS
QAS
QAS
QAS
QAS
QAS

Phone 202-205-8281

Joe Han

Greg Giese
Sherri Murphy

Beverly Whalen
Al Rupert
Marcus Harwitz

Ron Metz

Jeffrey R. L'Heureux

Shelley Musser
Larry Franz
Roy Lyon
Claudius Price
Brian Woods
Greg Zieber
Rodney Bell
Darryl Bellin
Don Damm
George Dumun

Clayton Hanson

Joe Lopez

816-659-8403
202-720-0271

202-720-8286
816-659-8411

816-659-8407

816-867-2451
202-720-4684

816-659-8410
708-458-0655
708-458-0655

816-659-8400
816-659-8415
816-891-8404
816-659-8412
316-204-3851
816-659-8414
816-659-8402
816-891-0435
816-891-0432
816-891-0425
816-891-0434
816-891-0423
816-891-0467
816-891-0447

continued on page 3



Office of the Director

FAX:

Director
Secretary
Deputy Director
Chief Scientist
Program Analyst

Asst. to the Director

Industrial Hygienist

Mary Coffey Alonzo

Marsha Schwartz
Kent Lanclos
Tim Norden

Lynn Polston

Bill Burden

Lisa Wulff

Resource Mgmt. Spec. Gail Parrish

Administrative Asst.

Program Assistant

Terri Liberty
Sara Dobbins

Board of Appeals & Review

FAX:

Chairman
Assistant Chairman
BAR Member
BAR Member
BAR Member
BAR Member
BAR Member
BAR Member
Program Assistant
Equipment
Equipment
Equipment

Brian Adam
Ramon Luevano
Dempsey Lewis
Rick Millerd
Frederick Felix
Kerry Camp

Tim Humiston
Greg Neill
Andrew Robinson
James McLaurin
Londrae Murrell
Vernett Knight Jr

202-720-1015

816-891-0463
816-891-0401
816-891-0473
816-891-0470
816-891-0444
816-891-0437
816-891-0460
816-891-0420
816-891-0457
816-891-0464

816-872-1254

816-891-0421
816-891-0427
816-891-0426
816-891-0424
816-891-0422
816-891-0461
816-891-0485
816-891-0490
816-891-0466
816-891-0479
816-891-0458
816-891-0454

Changes: Contact Terri L. Henry

FEDERAL GRAIN INSPECTION SERVICE

TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE DIVISION

MAIN PHONE NUMBER: 816-891-0401

Biotechnology & Analytical Services Branch

FAX

Chief Tandace Bell
Biotechnology Lab  Brian Beecher
Mani Ramaswamy

Darcie Tone-pah-hote

Shayle Williams
Jason Vanfossan
John Bass
Valerie Collins
Brenda Evans
Gary Foushee
Jennifer Helber
Ganga Murthy
Brooke Rodriguez
Glenn Terrill
Susanna Esker

Analytical Services

Analytical Chemistry Branch
FAX

Chief Tom Weber

Wheat Functionality Rangan Chinnaswamy

Vacant

Joshua Liang
Rhonda Lyne
Joe Barney
Tim Brewer
Derek Bussan
James Chapman
Erika Eichmann
Ajit Ghosh

Don He

Gary Hinshaw
Dawn Kato
James Krest
Angela Mitchell
Joanne Nielsen

Trace Analysis

Justin Tone-pah-hote

e-mail: Terri.L.Henry@usda.gov

816-891-8070

816-891-0459
816-891-0453
816-891-0418
816-891-0431
816-891-0483
816-891-0474
816-891-0455
816-891-0440
816-891-0438
816-891-0448
816-891-0488
816-891-0469
816-891-0429
816-891-0448
816-867-2454

816-891-8070

816-891-0449
816-891-0477
816-891-0481
816-891-0403
816-891-0414
816-891-0406
816-595-2228
816-891-0442
816-595-2298
816-891-0468
816-891-0417
816-891-0497
816-891-0404
816-866-2227
816-891-0443
816-595-2299
816-891-0405
816-891-0471

Inspection Instrumentation Branch

FAX
Chief

Type Eval. & Cal.

Moisture Meters

NIRT/NMR Lab

Physical Properties

Phone 202-205-8281

Cathleen Brenner
Alan Disch

Jason Jordan
Sekou Coulibaly
Ryan Rudder
Vacant

Vacant

Richard Goodwin
Jeffrey Vanfossan
Shayla Baneriji
Jamie Pitman
Dustin Miller
Richard Dempster
Roger High

Joe Bondick
Houmin Zhong
Andrew Sorenson

816-891-7314

816-891-0486
816-891-0487
816-891-0475
816-891-0436
816-891-0433

816-891-0445
816-891-0489
816-891-0446
816-866-2206
816-866-2206
816-891-0430
816-891-0495
816-876-2432
816-867-2455
816-876-2432



Office

Manager
Officer-in-Charge
Contact

GIPSA Field Directory

Administrative
Contact

Federal Grain Inspection Service

Telephone

FAX

P&S PROGRAM

Eastern Regional Office

Beaumont, TX*

Crowley, LA*

Domestic Inspection
Operations Office (NGC)

Grand Forks, ND

League City, TX

Moscow, ID*

New Orleans, LA

Portland, OR

Stuttgart, AR

Toledo, OH

Washington

*suboffice or duty station.

Alfred Broussard

Willie Washington

Ronald G. Metz

Ed Stallman

Vacant

Shane Minden

Vacant

Andy Ping

Sandra Metheny

Lynn Thomas

Randall Deike

Shelly Musser

Penny Kilbride

Deborah Edwards

(vacant)

Rose Fremin

Heather Schlecht

Tina Crane

Martha Carver

Reola Loomis

Changes: Contact Terri L. Henry

409-839-2425

337-783-0938

816-891-8404

701-772-3371

281-338-2787

208-882-4833

985-764-2324

503-326-7887

870-673-2508

419-893-3076

360-664-8952

409-839-8281

337-783-7415

816-872-1258

701-772-0362

281-338-2788

208-883-4239

985-764-0732

503-326-7896

870-673-2500

419-893-2861

360-586-5257

e-mail: Terri.L.Henry@usda.gov

Elkin Parker, Director

Pam Lake, Admin Officer

75 Ted Turner Drive SW, Suite 230
Atlanta, GA 30303

Telephone 404-562-5840
FAX 404-562-5848

Western Regional Office

Kraig J. Roesch, Director

Tim Johnson, Admin Officer
One Gateway Centre

3950 North Lewiston, Suite 200
Aurora, CO 80011

Telephone 303-375-4240
FAX 303-371-4609

Midwestern Regional Office

Stuart Frank, Director
Kristi Pirtle, Admin Officer
Room 317

Federal Building

210 Walnut Street

Des Moines, 1A 50309

Telephone 515-323-2579
FAX 515-323-2590

Phone 202-205-8281
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